Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FOI TRADEMAI	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Greater Philadelphia Radio, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: Greater Media, Inc.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☒ Corporation- State: Delaware ☐ Other ☐ Other Citizenship (see guidelines) ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) Execution Date(s) March 27, 2006 ☒ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Other	General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship X Corporation Citizenship Delaware Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes X No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76640131 C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing REN FM	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No
6. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Zick Rubin, Esq. Internal Address:The Law Office of Zick Rubin	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Suite 230 Street Address: 288 Walnut Street	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed See enclosed credit card payment form
City: Newton State: Massachusetts Zip: 02460 Phone Number: 617-965-9425 Fax Number: 617-965-9426 Email Address: zrubin@zickrubin.com	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1.018 Expiration Date 8/09 b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name Lucia Yee
9. Signature: Signature Zick Rubin Name of Person Signing	A Pri IL 6, 2e0 6 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Greater Philadelphia Radio, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation whose principal place of business is located at One Bala Plaza, Suite 429, Bala Cynwyd, PA 19004 has adopted, used and is using the mark BEN FM for which said Assignor has applied for registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (Serial No. 76640131 filed June 3, 2005);

WHEREAS Greater Media, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation whose principal place of business is located at 35 Braintree Hill Park, Suite 300, Braintree, MA 02184 is desirous of acquiring said mark;

NOW, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the previous, ongoing and existing business associated with and identified by the mark by the Assignor, and the above identified application for registration of the said mark and all rights in and to any and all causes of action heretofore or hereafter accrued or accruing for infringement or threatened or alleged infringement of said mark.

Witness my hand and seal this 27^{μ} day of	March , 2006.	
	1) 11 -	/1-
	tely tt. Dmy	110
	Greater Philadelphia Radio, Inc.	

	County of Norfolk
2006, before me personally appeared igned this instrument, who acknowledged	On this <u>27th</u> day of Peter H. Smyth the perhat he/she signed it as a free act.
ignature of notary public)	
ignature of notary public) ly commission expires $\frac{Z}{z/z^2}$	

State of Massachusetts

THE LAW OFFICE OF ZICK RUBIN

TO THE COMMISSIONER of PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS: CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION under 37CFR 1.8

Re:

Filing of Recordation Form Cover Sheet and Assignment of Trademark

Mark:

BEN FM

Application Serial No.:

76640131

I certify that the foregoing Recordation Form Cover Sheet, Assignment of Trademark, and Credit Card Payment Form for the above-referenced mark and application number are being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Assignment Division, on the date shown below.

Zick Rubin
Zin Rubin

Signature

April 6, 2006 Telephone Number: 6/7-965-9425

THE LAW OFFICE OF ZICK RUBIN

Zick Rubin zrubin@zickrubin.com

April 6, 2006

Lori B. Silver Isilver@zickrubin.com

VIA FACSIMILE (571) 273-0140

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Re: Filing of Recordation Form Cover Sheet and Assignment of Trademark

Mark: BEN FM

Application Serial No.: 76640131

Dear Sir/Madam:

On behalf of Greater Philadelphia Radio, Inc., enclosed please find:

- 1. A Recordation Form Cover Sheet:
- 2. an Assignment of Trademark, signed by the Assignor, showing the transfer of ownership to the Assignee, for the above-referenced Mark;
- 3. a Certificate of Facsimile Transmission; and
- 4. a credit card payment form to charge the recording fee of \$40.00.

I understand that a confirmation acknowledging receipt of the foregoing documents will be sent to us by fax. Our fax number is 617-965-9426.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Sincerely

Lucia Vee

Enclosures

ee: E

Ellen J. Rubin, Esq.

Zick Rubin, Esq.

Phone: (617) 965-9425 (617-965-ZICK)

Fax: (617) 965-9426

REEL: 003287 FRAME: 0245

THE LAW OFFICE OF ZICK RUBIN

Zick Rubin zrubin@zickrubin.com Lori B. Silver Isilver@zickrubin.com

FACSIMILE COVER SHEET

TO:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

FAX NUMBER: 571-273-0140

FROM:

Zick Rubin, Esq.

DATE:

April 6, 2006

RE:

Filing of Recordation Form Cover Sheet and Assignment of Trademark

Assignor:

Greater Philadelphia Radio, Inc.

Assignee:

Greater Media, Inc.

Mark:

BEN FM

Application Serial No.:

76640131

NO. OF PAGES INCLUDING FAX COVER SHEET:

Message:

Dear Sir/Madam:

Attached is a cover letter regarding the filing of the attached Recordation Form Cover Sheet and Assignment of Trademark for the mark and application number referenced above.

Please contact me or my assistant, Lucia Yee, if you have any questions. Our contact information is listed as follows:

> The Law Office of Zick Rubin 288 Walnut Street, Suite 230 Newton, MA 02460

Telephone: (617) 965-9425

Fax: (617) 965-9426

Attachments

RECORDED: 04/07/2006

STATEMENT OF CONFIDENTIALITY

This facsimile contains confidential information intended only for the person(s) or entity named on this transmission sheet. Any use, distribution, copying or disclosure by any other person is strictly prohibited. If you have received this facsimile in error, please notify us immediately by telephone, and return the original transmission to us by mail without making a copy. Thank you.

288 Walnut Street, Suite 230, Newton, MA 02460

Fax: (617) 965-9426

TRADEMARK

Phone: (617) 965-9425 (617-965-ZICK)

REEL: 003287 FRAME: 0246

email: zrubin@zickrubin.com